BOARD OF SEDGWICK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SITTING AS THE GOVERNING BODY OF FIRE DISTRICT #1

REGULAR MEETING

JUNE 1, 2005

ORDER OF BUSINESS

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES: Regular Meeting, May 18, 2005

DONATIONS

- **A. DONATIONS.** Presented by Gary Curmode, Fire Chief, Fire Department.
 - 1. DONATION OF \$500 BY THE INSURANCE WOMEN OF WICHITA TO BE USED FOR THE FIRE CAM FUND.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Accept the donation and authorize the Chairman to sign a letter of appreciation.

2. DONATION OF \$500 BY POMEROY CHIROPRATIC WELLNESS, P.A. TO BE USED FOR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Accept the donation and authorize the

Chairman to sign a letter of appreciation.

BOARD OF SEDGWICK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING, JUNE 1, 2005

NEW BUSINESS

B. PUBLIC HEARING AND RESOLUTION REGARDING ALTERATION AND MODIFICATION OF BOUNDARIES OF SEDGWICK COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #1, SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS. Presented by Gary Curmode, Fire Chief, Fire Department.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Open the public hearing, accept public

comment, close the public hearing and

adopt the Resolution.

- C. OTHER
- D. ADJOURNMENT